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This document will guide you through the basic installation
process for your new D-Link Network Camera.
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DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V
Quick Install Guide

This installation guide provides basic instructions for installing the DCS-6112V/
DCS-6113V Network Camera on your network. For additional information about how to
use the camera, please see the User’'s Manual which is available on the CD include in
this package or from the D-Link support website.
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Installation Steps

. Verify the package contents against the list below.
. Hardware Overview

. Hardware Installation

. Configuration with Wizard

. Adjust the Viewing Angle

. Attaching the Enclosure

O WN -~

1. Package Contents

DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Network Camera
Manual and Software on CD-ROM

CAT5 Ethernet Cable

AV / Power cable

Power Adapter

Screwdriver

Screw

Alignment Sticker

Quick Install Guide

o o o o o o o o o

If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.

D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide
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2. Hardware Overview

)[ll_l'].q

Dome Cover

Plastic housing
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I
g Light sensor
Judges lighting conditions and switches
(D Infrared LEDs from day mode to night mode accordingly
Used to illuminate the camera's field of (Control IR-LED and ICR on/off)
< view at night (DCS-6113V only) (DCS-6113V only)
11]
Lens

Fixed focus lens

3-Axis Mechanism

Adjust the camera’s o *
image to achieve the

desired orientation

Ethernet (PoE)

RJ-45 connector for Ethernet
which can also be used to
power the camera using PoE

Audio Input / Output

Audio input/output connector for
external speaker.

Digital Input (DI) /Output (DO)

MicroSD Card Slot

Local MicroSD card for

storing recorded images

and video @ A &

- %:& DI/DO connectors provide
a physical interface to send
Reset and receive digital signals to
Press and hold LED and from a variety of external
this button for 10 devices
seconds to reset Power and network
the camera indicator ke DC Input
NTSC/PAL Switch = Connects to the 12V DC
X power adapter to power
§W|tch for NTSC/PAL the camera
video format Video Output
Video output connector
for TV/Monitor
Audio I/0 and DI/DO
1: Audio GND
12345678 2. Audio out
3. Audio GND
4. Audio input
CJe/@ e eE) 5. GND
= }}}} 6. Digital input
7. Digital output
8.12v DC

DC input / Video Output

: Ground of Video out
: Video output

: Ground of DC input
:DC 12V

1234

B WN =
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3. Hardware Installation

Mounting to a Ceiling or a Wall

1.Locate an area on the ceiling or wall which is capable of supporting the weight of the

camera.

2.Attach the alignment sticker to the ceiling or wall.

3.Drill two pilot holes where the holes of the alignment sticker are located.
4.Insert the supplied plastic anchors into the drilled holes, and align the holes at the

base of the camera with the plastic anchors.

5.The camera can be mounted with the cable routed through the ceiling, wall or from the

side.

6.Insert the provided screws through the holes. Use a screwdriver to tighten and secure.
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General Connection (without PoE)
Connect the network camera to a switch or router via an Ethernet cable.
Connect the supplied power cable from the camera to a power outlet.
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Connection with a PoE Switch
If using a PoE switch, connect the network camera to the switch via an Ethernet cable,
which will provide both power and data transmission over a single cable.

eoo ssse ]
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4. Configuration with Wizard

Insert the DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V CD into your computer's CD-ROM drive to begin
the installation. If the Autorun function on your computer is disabled, or if the D-Link
D:\autorun.exe, where D:

Launcher fails to start automatically, click Start > Run. Type
represents the drive letter of your CD-ROM drive.

Click Setup Wizard to begin the installation. ————7j

After clicking Setup Wizard, the following window will
open.

Click Next to continue.

‘Welcome 1o the InstalShield Wizard for Setup
Wizard SE

The rstalShiedo o il stol Seup Wizad E on
ol Conpute, ToCare, ik N,

[0 ek Satnaa Livas Agrasmart =
(GeneralToms a

IMFORTANT -READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF USING
SE READ THIS ASREENENT FE USNG THIS SOFTWARE.
[DLINK SYSTEMS,INC. (D LNK')WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0YDU DHLY IF
M LUNG
o M 0NOT ASFEE.
5 THE TERMS OF THIS ASREENENT. PROMPTLY FETURN THE UNUSED
OFTWARE T0 THE PARTY (D UNK OF 75 AUTHORIZED RESELLER) FROM

Click Yes to accept the License Agreement.

S

tal S Wz E e ol ld.

Tornallo i o, cick Nest.To el o ieent olds, ek Brose end seect
ot

To start the installation process, click Next.

S

Note: The installation may take several minutes to
finish.

Click Finish to complete the installation.

nstalShied Wiard

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasished rstaling Soup Weard SE onyour
conputr.
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Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE
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The Setup Wizard will appear and display the MAC
address and IP address of your camera(s). If you have
a DHCP server on your network, a valid IP Address
will be displayed. If your network does not use a

DHCP server, the network camera's default static IP B -
192.168.0.20 will be displayed. Ol

Click the Wizard button to continue.

W (@ sECURICAM Network -

Enter the Admin ID and password. When logging in for e
the first time, the default Admin ID is admin with the ) o

password left blank. oo - e

b — e —
Click Next, to proceed to the next page. M g9
Select DHCP if your camera obtains an IP address ‘ Set 1P Address

automatically when it boots up. Select static IP if the
camera will use the same IP address each time it is

started.
Socondary ONS. | IATE—
Click Next, to proceed to the next page. 33 9|
Take a moment to confirm your settings and click Restart. ﬁ&]
n D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide
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Viewing Camera via Web Browser

Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

HSITON3

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE FEs—

Select the camera and click the button labeled "Link"
to access the web configuration.

The Setup Wizard will automatically open your web
browser to the IP address of the camera.

Windows Security =

192168.16 a streaming server

Enter admin as the default username and leave the
password blank. Click OK to continue.

This section shows your camera’s live video. You

can select your video profile and view or operate

the camera. For additional information about web
configuration, please refer to the user manual included
on the CD-ROM or the D-Link website.

D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide n
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5. Adjust the viewing angle

Loosen the pan screw and turn the lens module left and right until the desired position

is achieved; tighten the pan screw once completed. Loosen the tilt screws on both

sides of the camera, and turn the lens module up and down until the desired position is
achieved; tighten the tilt screws once completed.

Loosen the image adjustment screw and turn the lens to adjust the network camera’s
image until the desired orientation is achieved, tighten the image adjustment screw once
completed.
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& Pan 350° ;

-

L 00Sen W e<aama

Tilt 85° >

6. Attaching the Enclosure

1.Align the inner side of the black cover with the notch on both sides of the lens, fix the
black Cover.

2.1f you choose to the feed the cable through the ceiling or wall, arrange the cable neatly
through the cable hole. If you choose to feed the cable from the side, remove plate A.

3.Attach the dome cover to the camera as the direction shown below. With idiot-proof
mechanism design, the dome cover cannot be attached if the angle does not fit.

4 Finally, make sure all parts of the camera are securely installed.

D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide
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Technical Support Z
You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website. ®
. r-
Tech Support for customers in D
ﬁll-lﬁggoaggé 868 D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E. T
el: -766-
. Plot No. S31102,
24/7 Technical Sup_port Jebel Ali Free Zone South,
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au P.O.Box 18224. Dubai. UAE
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au Tel: +971-4-8809022
India: Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069
Tel: +9'1 .22.27626600 Technical Support: +971-4-8809033
' Toll Free 1800-22-8998 General Inquiries: info.me@dlink-me.com
Web: www.dlink.co.in Tech Support: support.me@dlink-me.com
E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in
) _ ) Egypt
Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia, 1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietnam: Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg Floor 6, office C2
Thailand - www.dlink.co.th Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id Technical Support: +2 02 26738470
Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my General Inquiries: info.eg@dlink-me.com
Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph Tech Support: support.eg@dlink-me.com
Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn
Korea: Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Tel : +82-2-2028-1810 Office #84, . .
Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm Al Khal_eej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Web : http://d-link.co.kr Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya
E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr Riyadh - Saudi Arabia
Tel: +966 1 217 0008
. Technical Support:
T'\,!f‘(')‘é(%%%lo"’_'go%' +966 1 2170009 / +966 2 6522951
24/7 Technical Support General Inquiries: info.sa@dlink-me.com
Web: http:/www.dlink.co.nz Tech Support: support.sa@dlink-me.com
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz i
Pakistan
South Africa and Sub Sahara 'slamabad Office:
L A, Ji venue, Blu ,
Reaion 61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area
T 661 2025 Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
08600 DLINK (for South Africa only) Islamabad - Pakistan
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Africa Time Fax: +92-51-2800399
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za e L
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za Karachi Office:
D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,
. . Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,
Saudi Arabia (KSA): Karachi — Pakistan
Tel: +966 01 217 0008 Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649
Fax: +966 01 217 0009 Fax: +92-21-4375727
Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM General Inquiries: info.pk@dlink-me.com
E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com Tech Support: support.pk@dlink-me.com
D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide

DCS-6112V_6113V_A1_QIG_v1.01(DD.indd 11

2012/3/13 "T4F 04:05:59



Iran

I
&
a
)
Z
w

St., Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.ir@dlink-me.com

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest

Technical Support

ISRAEL

1010 |I70n

20 om'wann 'm

49348 n"o ,ji70n Ny
7060 .7.n

073-796-2797 ;1970
info@dlink.co.il :'775 7'xn-'x

support@dlink.co.il :n>'nn 7''xn-'x
Morocco
M.LT.C
Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337
Casablanca , Maroc
Phone : +212 663 72 73 24
Email: support.na@dlink-me.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlink-me.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazada Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir Is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazagda /
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr

Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr
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PykoBoacTBO No ObiCcTpOn
yctaHoBke DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V

[laHHOe PYyKOBOACTBO COAEPXUT OCHOBHbIE MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTaHOBKE Kamepbl
DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V B ceTn. 3a gononHuTensHon MHdopmaLuuein o6 yctaHoBke
Kamepbl, Nnoxarymncra, obpallanTecb K pyKOBOACTBY nonb3oBaTensi Ha CD gucke u3
KOMMMeKTa nocTaBkn unu yepes web-cant D-Link.

PYCCKUM

LWarv yctaHOBKMK

. YbeamTech B Hanu4uu BCex KOMMOHEHTOB MO CMUCKY HUXE.
. O630p ycTpoiicTBa

. YcTaHOBKa ycTpouncTea

HacTpoiika ¢ nomoLLlblo Mactepa no ycTaHoBKe

. Perynupogka yrna o63opa

. YcTaHoBKa kopnyca

OO WN 2

1. KoMnnekT noctaBKu

° CerteBasi kamepa DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V

CD-auck ¢ pyKoBOACTBOM NONb30BaTENs U NporpamMMHbIM obecneyeHmemM
Ka6enb Ethernet 5 kateropuu

Kabenb nutaHus AV

ApanTep nuTaHus

OTBepTka

BuHTbI

CTtukep

PykoBoacTBO No GbICTpolt ycTaHoBKe

Ecnun 4To-nnbo 13 nepeyncrneHHoro OTCyTCTBYET, NoxaryiicTa, o6paTuTech k
MOCTaBLLMKY.

D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide
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2. O630p ycTpoucTBa

Kpbiwka kopnyca

)
<
(2]
(2]
A
v s
(s
MnacTUKOBLIN KOXYX
g
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CBeTouyBCTBUTENbHbIN AaTYMK
B 3aBucumocTy ot ycrnosuii
OCBeLLEHUs NepeksIioyaeTcs B

WHdpakpacHble gnoabi HOYHOW MMM AHEBHOI PEXUM
Vcnonbayetcst Ans ocBeLLeHus (ynpaeneHue UK-gatynkom u
obnacTu kamepbl Ars HOYHOTO BKItoveHue/oTkmioveHune ICR)
o63opa (Tonbko DCS-6113V) (Torbko DCS-6113V)
S A
§ ) O6bekTUB
O OGbEeKTUB C (PUKCMPOBAHHBLIM (DOKYCHbIM
%) paccTosiHuem
>= 3-x 0ceBOI MeXaHU3M Eth PoE
o MosBonsieT perynuposatb thernet (PoE)
MoNOXeHHe kameps! Pasbem RJ-45 gnsi Etvhemet-
COeaNHEeHs, KOTOPbIY MOXeT
TakKxe ncnonb3oBaTbCs AnNs
NUTaHUA KaMmepbl C NOMOLLbIO
|_> Z Power over Ethernet (PoE)
Cnort ans kapThl MicroSD il e ——— 115 Ayanopazwem /0
Kapra MicroSP Ana sanucn Ayavopasbem input/output ana
1306paxeHuit 1 B1ua1eO BHELLHNX JUHAMUKOB
<, LindpoBoi pastem DI/DO
Lincdposble pasbemsl DI/DO
KHonka Reset obecneuvBaloT hnsnyeckuin
HaxmuTe n " VHTepdelic Ans oTnpaBku 1
yHepKUBaiiTe KHOMKY HAUkaTop b BXxoaHoM pazbem ana  PYeEMa LUPPOBLIX cUrHanos ua
B TeueHve 10 cekyHa WHaunkaTop nUTaHus un cetun NOCTOSIHHOFO TOKa Pa3NNYHbIX BHELUHWX YCTPOICTB.
Ans cépoca HacTpoek [insi nogkmoderus k
Kamepbl apanTtepy nutaHua 12 B
NOCTOSIHHOTO ToKa ANst
Mepeknioyatens NTSC/PAL == nUTaHWS Kamephl
Mopeknioyatens chopmaTtoB BbIXoaHOM
NTSC/PAL BUAEOpasbeM
BbixogHol Buaeopasbem
Ans TB/MoHuTopa
Ayanopasbemsl I/O n DI/DO
1: LncppoBon BbIxoA,
12345678 2: Lndposon Bxoa
3: 3emns
4: Ayanosxop,
OPPELPPE 5: 3emns aygunoBxoga
- }}}} 6: AyavoBbixop,
7: 3emns ayamoBbIxoaa
8: MNutanne + 12B
BxopHol pa3bem Ansi nocTosiHHoro Toka / BoligeoBbixoa
1: 3emna BuaeoBbIxoda
123 4 2: Bupgeosbixof
3: 3emns BXxogHoOro pasbema At NOCTOSIHHOTO Toka
| posmet] 4: lNocTosHHbI TOK 12B
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3. YcTaHOBKa yCcTpoUCcTBa

YcTaHoBKa Ha NOTONOK UMK CTEHY

1.0npeaennTe MeCToHaxoxaeHe YCTaHOBKM KamMmepbl Ha MOTOSKE UMW Ha CTEHe,
CcrnocobHON BbiaepaTb BEC YCTPOWCTBA.

2.Haknevite BblpaBHMBaOLLMIA CTUKEP HA MOTOMOK UMW CTEHY.

3.MpocBepnute ABa OTBEPCTUSI B TOYKAX, OTMEYEHHbIX Ha CTUKepe.

4.Pa3mecTnTe nnacTvkoBble Ao6enu B NpoCBEprieHHbIE OTBEPCTUS, U BbIPOBHSINTE
OTBEPCTUSI HA OCHOBaHMK Kamepbl ¢ Albensmu.

5.Kamepa mMoxeT ObITb YCTaHOBMEHa C kKabenem, NpoTsiHyTOM MO NOTONKY UMK CTEHE.

6.BcTaBbTe BUHTLI B OTBEpPCTUS. Micnonb3ynte oTBEpTKY AN 3aTsXKKU ABYX BUHTOB,
4TO6bI 06ECNEYNTb HAOEXKHOE KpenmneHne Kamepsbl.

UNADIAd
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OcHoBHoe coeauHeHue (6e3 PoE)

MoakniounTe ceTeByto KaMepy K KOMMyTaTopy unv mapLupytusatopy vepes Ethernet
Kabenb.

MogkntounTe Kabenb NMTaHUS U3 KOMMMEKTa NOCTaBkX OT Kamepebl K HaCTEHHOMN poseTke.

=
=
<
(&)
(&)
>
o
[ X XJ L NN}
1 T
MopkntoyeHune kK kommytaTopy PoE
Ecnu ncnonbayetca kommyTtatop PoE, To nogkniounte kamepy kK KOMMyTaTopy C
nomoLubto kabens Ethernet, koTopbii obecneumBaeT nuTaHne 1 nepegavy AaHHbIX MO
ogHomy kabernto.
oo ssss ]
T T
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4. Hactpomnka ¢ noMmowbio MacTtepa

Pa3amectute CD-auck DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V B npuBog CD-ROM komnbtoTepa ans
Havana yctaHoBku. Ecnu doyHKUMS aBTO3arpy3ku Ha KOMIMbIOTEPE OTKIKYEHA UMK HE
3anycTunacb aBToMmaTuyecku, To Haxmute Myck > BeinonHutb. Beegute D:\autorun.

exe, rae D: 6yksa CD-ROM npusoga.

Haxmute Setup Wizard, 4Tobbl Ha4aTb YCTaHOBKY. —}

UNADIAd

Mocne HaxaTnsa Ha Setup Wizard otkpoetcs
crnegytoLlee oKHO.
HaxmuTte Janee Ans NnpoOosmkeHns. e | e
[ nstalShild Wizard =]

Pres the PAGE DOWH key 0 s the st f e areemert

[0 ek Satnaa Livars Agrssmart =
(GeneraToms a

[MFORTANT -READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF USING
£ READ THIS AGRECHENT FE SNG THIS SOFTWARE.
[DLINK SYSTEMS,INC. (D LNK')WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0Y0U DHLY IF
M LLNG
M 0NOT ASFEE.

lUSING THE EE 70 THESE TERNS IF
[T0 THE TERMS OF THES AGREENENT. PROPTLY RETURN THE UNUSED.
[SOFTWARE 16 TH FARTY [DLINK O 175 AUTHORIZED RESELLER) FROM
o g Linsa Agrssmant? Ity hesse o, the

toms o the e
stl Seup ed Sy st et U

Haxmute [a, 4ToObl NPUHATHL NMLEH3NOHHBIN norOBop.—__'b-IIl Cm

Chooso Destination Localion
Selct fldr e S il st s

S et Wit SE i th ol ol

Tornallo i o, cick Nest.To el o ieent old,ciek Browse end seect
et

- Dastnaton Folder
CAProgn Fies\D Lrk\SetezadsE Bonce.

YT06bI HauaTh NPOLIECC YCTaHOBKM, HaxmuTe fanee. o |

MpumeyaHue: YcTaHOBKA MOXET 3aHATb HECKOMNBKO el il Conptty
MUHYT. St sl o VesdSE o

HaxmunTe ®@uHUL, 4TOObI 3aBEPLUNTL YCTAaHOBKY.
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PYCCKUM

HaxmuTe nkoHKy yTunutbl yctaHoBku D-Link Setup
Wizard SE B ctaptoBom meHto Windows.

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

@ swrome.

0 cme
[Esan G 30 @ 2 wotoasewen

MacTep yctaHoBku otobpaxaeTr MAC-aapec u IP-agpec
kamep(-bl). Ecnn B cetn npucytcteyetr DHCP-cepsep,
oTobpasunTcst KoppekTHbIn IP-agpec. Ecnuv B cetn

He ucnonb3yetcss DHCP-cepBep, otobpasutcs
cTatuyeckun IP-agpec kamepbl N0 yMONYaHuio
192.168.0.20.

(@) sECURIC A Nework

HaxmuTe kHonky Wizard, 4ToObl NpOAOMmKUTL. _} demhaosmio e
BeeauTe ID agMuHucTpaTopa 1 naponk. Ecrin B
perucTpauys BbinonHsaeTcs snepsbie, 1D e
aAMVHUCTpaTopa no ymonyaHuio admin, none naponsi St

o —
0CTaeTCsl HE3aMNONTHEHHbBIM. i

- i

- e

Haxmute [anee ans nepexoga Ha crnegyowyo
CTpaHuuy.

P 2|2

Set IP Address.

Beibeprte DHCP, ecnu npu 3arpy3ke kamepbl |IP-agpec
Ha3HavaeTcsi aBTomaTuyecku. Belbepute ctatuyeckuii

+ oice.
Sl

P Addess
IP-agpec, ecnu kamepa npu Kaxkgom 3arnycke UCrnosnb3yeTt s p——
OOVH 1 TOT e IP-agpec. i [—

Coinf o

Haxmute Oanee onsa nepexoda Ha crneayroulyo CTpaHuly.

P29

Pimay NS
Secondey O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

and reboot the Internet Camers.

MopoxanTe HekoTopoe BpeMs Ans MOATBEPXKAEHNS
HacTpoek N Haxmute Restart.
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NMpocmoTp Kamepbl Yepe3 web-6paysep

HaxmuTe nkoHKy yTnnutbl yctaHoBku D-Link Setup
Wizard SE B ctaptoBom meHto Windows.

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

UNADIAd

oot P Agaress | Do Hame
oS 5605

21818
19216817
1531616

BbibepuTe kamepy 1 HaxmuTe kHonky “Link"
(CoepunHeHue) ansa goctyna K web-HacTpowikam. —}

MacTep ycTaHOBKM aBTOMaTUYECKM OTKpbIBAeT
Web-6pay3ep c IP-agpecom kamepbl.

Windows Security =

The server 192168.16 at streaming_server requires a usemame and
password.

Warning: This server s requesting that your usemame and password be
sentin an insecure manne (basic authentication without a secure
connection).

P (oaa]
BeeguTte admin B ka4yecTBe MMEHM MNonb3oBaTens no ‘El E—
YMOJYaHWI0 1 OCTaBLTE MOSie Naposisi He3aMNONMHEHHbIM. e
Haxmute OK, 4TOBbI NPOAOIIKUTD. } o) o)

B naHHOM pasgene JoCTyneH NPOCMOTp U3obpaxeHu ¢
Kamepbl B peanbHOM BpeMeHn. MoXHo BblOpaTb Npodusib
BMAEO AJ1s1 NPOCMOTpPa UK ynpaBneHns KaMepon.

[ns nonyyYeHus 4ONONHUTENBHON MHpOpMaLIMKM O
web-HacTpoikax, noxanyncra, obpaTuTech K pyKOBOACTBY
nonb3oBaTensi, BXoAsALWeMy B KOMMEKT MOCTaBKM, UMK Ha
CalT TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link.
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5. Hactpouka yrna o63opa

OcnabbTe BUHT Ha moayne un nosopavnBante MOAynb JIMH3bI HaneBso UK Hanpaseo,
NnokKa He nony4vuTe Xenaemoro pesyrnbrarta; 3aTeM 3aKpennte BUHT. OcnabbTe BUHTHI
HakroHa ¢ obeunx CTOPOH KamMepbl, NOBEPHUTE KamMepy BBEPX U BHU3, NOKa He
AOOCTUTHETE XXenaeMoro nosfioXKeHUd; 3aTeM 3akpenuTe BUHTbl HaKIToHa.

OcnabbTte BUHT HaCTPOWKN M306pa)KeHI/1ﬂ 1 noBopaynBanTe NNH3Y [0 TexX nop, noka He
nosnyynTe 4YeTkoe n ACHoe M3o6pa>KeHv1e, 3aTeM 3aKpennTe BUHT.

PYCCKUM

Yron HaknoHa 85°

6. YcTaHOBKa Kopnyca

1.CoBMeCTUTE BHYTPEHHIOI CTOPOHY YE€PHOM KPbILLIKM C HACEYKOW Ha 0BOMNX CTOPOHAX
TNH3bI, 3aPUKCUPYINTE YEPHYIO KPbILLKY.

2.Ecnu Bbl peLunny npoeecTy kabesb Mo MOTOMKY UMW CTeHe, NpoTsaHUTe Kabenb
aKkypaTHO Yepes kabenbHble oTBepcTUst. Ecnm Bbl pelumnnu nposoamnTs kabernb co
CTOPOHbI, yAanuTe nnactuHy A.

3.MpuKkpenuTe KpbILLKY Kyrosa K kamepe B HarnpasfieHum, nokasaHHoM Hibke. C

NOMOLLbK 3aLLMUTHOIO MexaHn3ma, ecrnm yros He noaxoauT, TO KynoJsi He MOXeT ObITb
npucoeanHeH.

4. Y6egutech, 4TO BCe AeTanu KamMepbl HaOeXXHO 3aKpeneHbl.
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TexHun4yeckasa nogae PXKa

O6GHOBNEHNs MPOrpamMMHOro obecnevyeHnst U JOKyMeHTaumus JocTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-canTte D-Link.

D-Link npegoctaBnset 6ecnnatHyto noaaepxKy ANs KNMEeHTOB

B Te4yeHue FapaHTI/IIZHOFO Cpoka.

KnneHTbl MoryT 06patuthes B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnu vepes

WHTepHerT.

TexHuyeckas nogaepxka D-Link:

+7(495) 744-00-99

TexHuyeckas nopgaepxka yepes UHTepHeT

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

O®UCHI

YKkpauHa,

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexwropckasi, 87-A, ocuc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb
220114, r. MuHCcK,
169, BL| "XXI Bek"
Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65
E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

npocnekt HesasBucumocTu,

KasaxcTaH,

050008, r. Anmartbl, yn. KypmaHrasbl, gjom 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./cakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

Y36ekuctaH

100015, r.TawkeHT, yn. Hykycckas, 89
Ten./®akc: +998 (71) 120-3770, 150-2646
E-mail: tashkent@dlink.ru

ApmeHusn

0038, r. EpeBaH, yn. AGensHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

py3unsa

0162, r. Téunucu,

npocnekT YaByaBaase 74, 10 atax
Ten./®akc: + 995 (32) 244-563

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Peterburi tee 46-205

11415, Tallinn, Eesti , Susi Blirookeskus
tel +372 613 9771

e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

tel.: +371 6 7618703
e-pasts: info@dlink.lv

+3716 7618703
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Guia de Instalacion Rapida
DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V

Esta guia de instalacién proporciona instrucciones basicas para la instalacién de la
camara DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V en su red. Para obtener informacién adicional acerca
de como utilizar la camara, consulte el Manual del Usuario que se encuentra disponible
en el CD incluido en este paquete o desde el sitio web de soporte de D-Link.

Pasos de Instalacion

. Verificar el contenido con la lista a continuacion.
. Descripcion de Hardware

. Instalacién de Hardware

. Configuracién con Asistente

. Ajustar el Angulo de Vision

. Instalar el Domo

OO wWN -~

-
©)
=z
<
o
(7]
w

1. Contenido del Empaque

Céamara de Red DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V
Manual de Usuario y Software en CD-ROM
Cable Ethernet CAT 5

Cable de Energia y AV

Adaptador de Energia

Destornillador

Tornillos

Adhesivo de Alineamiento

Guia de Instalacion Rapida

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Si alguno de los items no se encuentra, por favor contactese con su vendedor.
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2. Descripcion de Hardware

Cubierta de Domo

v
m
(72}
Y
>
pal
(@)
Proteccion Plastica -
)'"!'I.q
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LEDs Infrarrojos

Los LEDs IR iluminan el campo de visién de
la cdmara en la noche (Solo DCS-6113V)

Mecanismo 3-Axis
Ajusta la imagen de la
camara para lograr la
orientacion deseada

Sensor de Luz

Mide las condiciones de luz y
cambia de modo dia a noche
automaticamente segun el estado
(Control de LED-IR e ICR apagado/
encendido) (Solo DCS-6113V)

Lente
Lente con enfoque fijo

Ethernet (PoE)
Conector RJ-45 es para
Ethernet y también puede

.| ser utilizado para energizar la
(@] cémara a través de PoE
Z
< Ranura para Tarjeta Entrada / Salida de Audio
o MicroSD Q Entrada/Salida de audio para
n Tarjeta MicroSD local altavoz externo.
w para almacenamiento @ ZA = Entrada Digital (DI) /Salida
de imagenes grabadas y <~ =7 %® (DO)
de video Conectores DI/DO
proporcionan una interfaz
Reset fisica para enviar y recibir
Pulse sefiales digitales y de una
4 rzantetnga LEI.J . — Entrada DC variedad dge dispoysitivos
Do et 10 Indicador de energia Se conecta al adaptador  gxternos
S:;c:jr;] dg;a::a y de red de corriente de 12V DC '
= . para energizar la camara
reiniciar la cdmara
Switch NTSC/PAL == Salida de Video
Cambia el formato de Conector de salida de
video NTSC/PAL video para TV/Monitor
Audio I/O y DI/DO

12345678

CJe/@ e eE)

Al

Entrada DC / Salida de Video

1234

B WN =

ONOTAWN =

: Salida Digital

: Entrada Digital

: Tierra

: Entrada de Audio

: Tierra de entrada de audio
: Salida de Audio

: Tierra de salida de audio
:Energia+ 12V

: Tierra de salida de video
: Salida de video

: Tierra de entrada DC
:12VDC
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3. Instalacion de Hardware

Montaje en Cielo o Muro

1.Busque un area en el techo o la pared que sea capaz de soportar el peso de la
camara.

2.Coloque el adhesivo de alineacion en el techo o pared.

3.Taladre dos orificios guias, donde los agujeros se encuentren alineados con el
adhesivo.

4.Inserte los anclajes de plastico suministrados en los agujeros perforados, y alinee los
agujeros en la base de la camara con los anclajes de plastico.

5.La camara se puede montar con el cable colocado a través del techo, de la pared o

de lado.
6.Inserte los tornillos a través de los agujeros. Use un destornillador para apretar y 8
asegurar. )
>
pal
o
r
T T 1
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Conexion General (sin PoE)
Conecte la camara a su switch o router mediante un cable Ethernet.
Conecte el cable de energia de la cdmara a una toma de corriente.

-
©)
=z
<
o
(7]
w

Conexion utilizando un Switch PoE
Si utiliza un Switch PoE, conecte la camara de red a través de cable Ethernet, que
proporcionara la energia y transmisiéon de datos a través de un Unico cable.

eoo ssse ]
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4. Configuracién con Asistente
Inserte el CD de DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V en el lector de CD-ROM de su computador

para comenzar la instalacién. Si la funcion Auto-Ejecutar en
deshabilitada, o si al ejecutar el Programa de D-Link falla al

su computador esta
iniciar, haga clic en

Inicio>Ejecutar y escriba D:\autorun.exe, donde D: representa la letra de la unidad de

su lector de CD-ROM.

Haga clic en el Asistente de Configuracién para —} C

comenzar la instalacion.

Después de hacer clic en Asistente de Configuracion,
aparecera la siguiente ventana.

Haga clic en Siguiente para continuar.

FULL HD VANDAL-PROOF FIXED DOME NETWORK GAMERA

‘Welcome 1o the InstalShield Wizard for Setup

Wizard SE

The rstalShiedo o il stal Seup Wizadd E on

ol Conpute, ToCare, ik N,

Hets | ot
[Instalhicid Wizsrd &=

Pres the PAGE DOWH ey 0 s the st f e areemert
[0 ek Satnaa Livars Agrasmart =
(GeneralToms a

IMFORTANT -READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF USING
SE READ THIS ASHEENENT FE SNG THIS SOFTWARE.
[DLINK SYSTEMS,INC. (D LNK')WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0YDU DHLY IF
M LLNG
ou 0 M 0NOT ABFEE.
it PROMETLY ETURN THE UNUSED
[SOFTWARE 16 TH PARTY [DLINK O 175 AUTHORIZED RESELLER) FROM

toms o th ecading Lise Agresert
sl Setup e Sy st et U

<hossa o,

Haga clic en Si para aceptar el Acuerdo de

Licencia.

S

P R——

Tornallo i o, cick Nest.To el o ieent olds,ciek Browse and seect
ot

- Dastnaton Folder
CAProgn Fies\D Lrk\SebezadsE Bonce.

Para comenzar el proceso de instalacion, haga clic en
Siguiente.

Nota: La instalacion podria tomar varios minutos para
finalizar.

Chooso Destination Localion
Selct ldr e S il st s

nstalShied Wiard

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasished rstaling Soup Weard SE oy
conputr.

Haga clic en Finalizar para completar la instalacion.
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Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuracion
SE D-Link que fue creado en su menu de Inicio de
Windows.

@ swrom.

0 cme.
[Esan G 30 @ 5 wotoasewn

Inicio>D-Link> Asistente de Configuracion SE

El Asistente para la Instalacion aparecera y mostrara
la direccién MAC e IP de su camara(s). Si usted tiene
un servidor DHCP en la red, una Direccién IP valida
sera mostrada. Si la red no utiliza un servidor DHCP,

por defecto la cdmara de red mostrara la siguiente V—‘
direccion IP 192.168.0.20. Ol

Haga clic en el botén Asistente para continuar.—}

-
©)
=z
<
o
(7]
w

(©)SECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin ID and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Ingrese el ID de Admin y la contrasefia. Cuando ingresa

. . . Admn D — Password —
por primera vez, el ID de Admin por defecto es admin y s
la contrasefia debe quedar en blanco. [ = =

- e
Haga clic en Siguiente, para avanzar a la siguiente !}3 9
pagina.
Seleccione DHCP si su camara obtiene una direccion Set P Address
IP automaticamente cuando se inicia. Seleccione IP
estatica si la camara utilizara la misma direccion 1P e p——
cada vez que se inicie. P
Prmany ONS | EEAT—
Socondary ONS. | AT
Haga clic en Siguiente, para avanzar a la siguiente ﬁﬂ 9|
pagina.
‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back’ to modify
s iy B AS Sy
e
Tome un momento para confirmar la configuracion y haga ﬁﬂ

clic en Reiniciar.
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Ver Camara via Navegador Web

Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuracion
SE D-Link que fue creado en su menu de Inicio de
Windows.

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de Configuracion SE

Seleccione la camara y haga clic en el boton etiquetado
como “Link” para acceder a la configuracion web.

El Asistente de Configuraciéon automaticamente abrira
su navegador web en la direccion IP de la camara.

TONVdS3

Windows Security =

The server 192168.16 at streaming_server requires a usemanme and
password.

Warning: This server s requesting that your usemame and password be
sentin an insecure manne (basic authentication without a secure
connection).

Ingrese admin como nombre de usuario por defecto y ‘@
la contrasefia dejar en blanco. Haga clic en OK para e e

continuar. ’ o )

En esta seccion la camara muestra video en vivo. Se

puede seleccionar el perfil de video y ver o manejar

la camara. Para obtener informacion adicional acerca

de la configuracion web, por favor consulte el manual

de usuario incluido en el CD-ROM o en el sitio web de
D-Link.
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5. Ajustar el Angulo de Vision

Afloje el tornillo y gire el médulo del lente a la derecha hasta la posicién deseada,
apriete el tornillo una vez completado. Afloje los tornillos de inclinaciéon en ambos lados
de la camara y gire el modulo del lente hacia arriba y hacia abajo hasta la posicion
deseada, apriete los tornillos de inclinacion una vez completado.

Afloje el tornillo de ajuste de imagen y gire el objetivo de ajustar la imagen de la cdmara
de red, hasta la orientacion deseada, apriete el tornillo de ajuste de la imagen una vez
completado.

-
©)
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Inclinacion

6. Instalar el Domo

1.Alinee el lado interior de la cubierta de color negro con la muesca en ambos lados del
lente, fije la cubierta de color negro.

2.Si opta por la energia a través del cable por el techo o la pared, arregle el cable
cuidadosamente a través del orificio del cable. Si decide pasar el cable por el lado,
retire la placa A.

3.Fije la cubierta del domo a la camara como la direccidon que se muestra a
continuacion. Con un disefio de mecanismos de facil uso, la cubierta del domo no se
puede conectar si el angulo no encaja.

4.Por ultimo, asegurese de que todas las partes de la camara estén correctamente
instaladas.

D-Link DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V Quick Install Guide
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SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
Colombia 01800 - 9525465
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465

El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 1233201
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com
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DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V
Guia de Instalacao Rapida

Esse guia de instalagéo fornece instru¢cdes basicas para instalar a Camera de Rede
DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V na sua rede. Para informagdes adicionais sobre como utilizar
a camera, favor consultar o Manual do Usuario, que esta disponivel no CD incluido na
embalagem, ou o website de suporte da D-Link.

Etapas da instalagao

1. Verifique o conteudo da embalagem para certificar-se de que os itens abaixo estdo
incluidos.

. Viséo geral do hardware

. Instalagdo do hardware

. Configuragéo com o Assistente (Wizard)

. Ajuste do angulo de viséo

. Prendendo o gabinete

DU WN

PORTUGUES

1. Conteudo da embalagem

° Camera de rede DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V
Manual e software em CD-ROM

° Cabo Ethernet CAT5

Cabo AV/de energia

Adaptador de alimentagéo

Chave de fenda

Parafuso

Adesivo de alinhamento

Guia de Instalagao Rapida

Se qualquer dos itens acima estiver faltando, favor contatar o seu revendedor.
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2. Visao geral do hardware

Tampa do domo

v
Carcaca de plastico
U
o
)
-
c
)l"!'l.q @
c
I
(7))
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Sensor de luz

Analisa as condi¢gdes de luminosidade e muda
do modo diurno para o noturno de acordo
(Control IR-LED e ICR ligado/desligado)
(somente DCS-6113V)

LEDs de infravermelho

Utilizados para iluminar o campo de visao
da camera a noite (somente DCS-6113V)

Lentes
Lentes de foco fixo

Mecanismo de 3 eixos
Ajusta a imagem da
camera para obter a
orientacdo desejada

Ethernet (PoE)

para alimentar a camera
utilizando PoE

Slot para Cartao MicroSD
Cartao MicroSD local para
armazenar imagens e
videos gravados

r L = Entradal/saida de audio
Conector de entrada/saida de

Conector RJ-45 para Ethernet,
que também pode ser utilizado

audio para alto-falante externo
2, Entrada (DI)/Saida (DO) digital

(7)) Os conectores DI/DO fornecem
Jql Reset uma interface fisica para enviar
) P . e receber sinais digitais de/para
o mr::t?;z:: Zsse boto LED diversos dispositivos externos
=) pressionado por Indicador de energia
- 10 segundos para e de rede
reinicializar a camera -
x Chave NTSC/PAL = Entrada DC
O Conecta-se ao adaptador de
o Comuta para o formato alimentagdo 12V DC para
de video NTSC/PAL . A
energizar a camera
Saida de video
Conector de saida de video
para TV/Monitor
1/0 e DI/DO de audio
1: Saida digital
12345678 2: Entrada digital
3: Terra
4: Entrada de audio
CoPrPPrPE 5: Terra da entrada de audio
= }}}} 6: Saida de audio
7: Terra da saida de audio
8: Energia + 12V
Entrada DC / Saida de video
1: Terra da saida de video
1234 2: Saida de video
I | 3: Terra da entrada DC
L posoi] 4: DC 12V
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3. Instalagao do hardware

Montagem em um teto ou parede

1.Localize uma area no teto ou parede capaz de suportar o peso da camera.

2.Prenda o adesivo de alinhamento no teto ou parede.

3.Faca dois furos piloto onde os orificios do adesivo de alinhamento estéo localizados.

4.Insira as buchas de plastico fornecidas nos orificios, e alinhe os orificios na base da
camera com as buchas de plastico.

5.A camera pode ser montada com o cabo passando pelo teto, parede ou lateralmente.

6.Insira os parafusos fornecidos nos orificios. Utilize uma chave de fenda para
aperta-los e prendé-los.
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Conexao geral (sem PoE)
Conecte a camera de rede a um switch ou roteador utilizando um cabo Ethernet.
Conecte o cabo de alimentacéo fornecido da camera em uma tomada.

()
qu
= }
O
>
E Conexdo com um Switch PoE
(o) Se estiver usando um switch PoE, conecte a camera de rede ao switch utilizando um
o cabo Ethernet, que vai fornecer a alimentagéo e transmissado de dados em um unico
cabo.
eoe ssss ]
T T
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4. Configuragao com o Assistente (Wizard)

Insira o CD da camera DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V na unidade de CD-ROM do seu
computador para comecar a instalagdo. Caso a fungao de execugao automatica
(Autorun) no seu computador estiver desabilitada, ou se o Inicializador da D-Link
(D-Link Launcher) n&o iniciar automaticamente, clique em Start > Run. Digite D:\
autorun.exe, onde D: representa a letra da sua unidade de CD-ROM.

Cliqgue em Setup Wizard para comecar a instalagéo.—} C r |

S s =

Apos clicar em Setup Wizard, a janela a seguir sera o
exibida.
o
. ) _—
Cligue em Next para continuar. 4” i
e— = B
i P @
I
R = wn
B
ﬂsmxu, .
Cliqgue em Yes para aceitar o Contrato de Licenca.
[t =
Para iniciar o processo de instalagao, clique em Next. =] | e |
Observacgao: A instalagcdo pode levar varios minutos s g
para ser concluida. swaT———
Clique em Finish para concluir a instalagéo. pCF] o |
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Clique no icone D-Link Setup Wizard SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE =

0 cme.
[Esan G 30 @ 5 wotoasewn

O Setup Wizard sera exibido e exibira o Endereco MAC
e Endereco IP da(s) sua(s) camera(s). Se voce tiver
um servidor DHCP na sua rede, um Endereco IP valido
sera exibido. Caso a sua rede nao utilizar um servidor

DHCP, o endereco IP estatico default da camera de B -
rede 192.168.0.20 sera exibido. Ol

Cligue no botao Wizard para continuar, ————y

(/7]
4
=2
= e
14 Insira o ID do Admin e senha. Ao efetuar o login pela . -
(@) primeira vez, o ID do Admin default € admin e a senha e
n_ . . NewlD New Password
é deixada em branco. . o
Cligue em Next para ir para a proxima pagina. ﬁg 9
Selecione DHCP caso a sua camera obtiver um Set P Address
endereco IP automaticamente ao ser inicializada.
. L n L1 © Asbers
Selecione IP estatico caso a camera for utilizar o e p——
mesmo endereco IP cada vez que € inicializada. P
Prmany ONS | EEAT—
Socondary ONS. | IATE—
Cligue em Next para ir para a proxima pagina. 33 9|
‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back’ to modify
s iy B AS Sy
e
Reserve algum tempo para confirmar suas configuragdes ﬁ;ﬂ
e clique em Restart.
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Visualizando a camera por meio do navegador web

Clique no icone D-Link Setup Wizard SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE Frs—

Selecione a camera e clique no botdo intitulado "Link"
para acessar a configuragéo web.

O Setup Wizard vai abrir o seu navegador web
automaticamente no endereco IP da camera.

Windows Security =

192168.16 at streaming server

Digite admin como nome de usuario (username)
default e deixe o campo de senha (password) em
branco. Cligue em OK para continuar. ’ )

S3INON1LAO0d

Essa segéo exibe o video ao vivo da sua camera.
Vocé pode selecionar o seu perfil de video e ver ou
operar a camera. Para informagdes adicionais sobre a
configuragéo web, favor consultar o manual do usuéario
incluido no CD-ROM ou o website da D-Link.
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5. Ajuste do angulo de visao

Solte o parafuso de giro e vire o médulo de lentes para a direita até que a posicéo 1.
desejada seja obtida; aperte o parafuso de giro uma vez que tiver concluido. Solte os
parafusos de inclinagéo nos dois lados da camera, e vire 0 médulo de lentes para cima
e para baixo até que a posicao desejada seja obtida; aperte os parafusos de inclinacédo
uma vez que tiver concluido.

Solte o parafuso de ajuste da imagem e vire as lentes para ajustar a imagem da camera
de rede até que a orientagao desejada seja obtida. Aperte o parafuso de ajuste da
imagem uma vez que tiver concluido.

Inclinag&o de 8

(/7]
S 6. Prendendo o gabinete
g 1.Alinhe o lado interno da tampa preta com a fenda nos dois lados das lentes. Prenda a
= Tampa preta.
DO: 2.Se voceé optar por passar o cabo pelo teto ou parede, disponha-o de maneira
o organizada pelo orificio do cabo. Se vocé optar por passar o cabo pelo lado, remova
a placa A.
3.Prenda a tampa do domo na camera conforme as instrugdes mostradas abaixo. Com
o design do mecanismo a prova de erros, a tampa do domo ndo pode ser fixada se o
angulo néo for adequado.
4.Finalmente, certifique-se de que todas as pegas da camera estejam firmemente
instaladas.
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Suporte Técnico

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagao do produto, entre em contato com o
Suporte Técnico D-Link por:

Chat Online
www.dlink.com.br/suporte

E-mail
suporte@dlink.com.br

Back Office
backoffice@dlink.com.br *
*Acionar Garantia para 4 ou mais equipamentos

Telefones

Sao Paulo: (11) 2755-6950

*GO: 4052-1850 (Ligagao local)

*Nordeste: 0800-7024104

*Demais Estados: 4062-1850 (Ligagao local)
*Apenas Modems ADSL

U
Garantia diferenciada vendida pela internet. Agilidade e tranquilidade para suas atividades! %

-
Conheca: http://garantiapremium.dlink.com.br c

®
Atendimento disponivel das 9h as 21h de segunda a sexta feira e aos sabados das 9h as 15h Cc

I

(7}
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Panduan Instalasi Cepat
DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V

Panduan instalasi ini menyediakan petunjuk dasar untuk menginstal Network Kamera
DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V pada jaringan Anda. Untuk informasi tambahan mengenai
bagaimana cara menggunakan kamera, silakan lihat Panduan Pengguna yang tersedia
pada CD termasuk dalam paket ini atau dari situs dukungan D-Link.

Langkah instalasi

. Verifikasi isi kemasan terhadap daftar di bawah ini.
. Gambaran Perangkat Keras

. Instalasi Perangkat Keras

. Konfigurasi dengan Wizard

. Mengatur Sudut Pandang

. Memasang tutup/rumahan

O WN -~

1. Isi Kemasan

Network Kamera DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V
Panduan dan perangkat lunak dalam CD
Kabel Ethernet CAT5

Kabel Power / AV

Adaptor

Obeng

Sekrup

Stiker penjajar

Panduan Instalasi Cepat

o o o o o o o o o

Jika salah satu item di atas ada yang hilang, harap hubungi penjual.

g
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2. Gambaran Perangkat Keras

Penutup atas

Rumahan Plastik

)[ll_l'].q
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LED inframerah
sensor cahaya Digunakan untuk menerangi daerah
Mendeteksi kondisi pencahayaan dan pandang kamera pada malam hari
beralih secara otomatis dari mode siang (DCS-6113V saja)
ke mode malam (Kontrol IR-LED dan
ICR on / off) (DCS-6113V saja)

Lensa

Mekanisme 3-Axis Lensa fokus tetap

Mengatur gambar kamera
untuk mencapai orientasi

Ethernet (PoE'
yang diinginkan ( )

Konektor RJ-45 untuk Ethernet
yang juga dapat digunakan
untuk memberi daya pada
kamera dengan menggunakan
PoE

Audio Input / Output

Konektor audio input / output
untuk speaker eksternal.

Digital Input (DI) / Output (DO)
Konektor DI / DO menyediakan

MicroSD Card Slot
Kartu MicroSD lokal untuk
menyimpan gambar dan
video yang direkam

antarmuka fisik untuk mengirim

Reset dan menerima sinyal digital
Tekan qap tahan LED dari dan ke berbagai perangkat
;OOIT;Z(;:;HL::;'S ma Indikator Power dan eksternal
me-reset kamera Jaringan L DC Input

NTSC / PAL Switch== Menyambungkan ke

Switch untuk merubah adaptor listrik DC 12V

format video NTSC / PAL untuk daya kamera

Video Output

Konektor output video
untuk TV / Monitor

Audio I/0 dan DI/DO

: Output digital

: Input digital

: Ground

: Input Audio

Ground untuk input audio

: output audio

: Ground untuk output audio
: Power + 12V

12345678

CJe/@ e eE)

=]
o
C
o
O]

ONOTAWN =

DC input / Video Output

: Ground untuk output Video
: Video output

: Ground untuk DC input
:DC 12V

g
»
1T}
2
o
a
=
<
)
<
T
<
P

1234

B WN =
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3. Instalasi Perangkat Keras

Memasang ke langit-langit atau dinding

1.Cari area di langit-langit atau dinding yang mampu mendukung berat kamera.

2.Pasang stiker alignment/penjajar ke langit-langit atau dinding.

3.Bor dua lubang percontohan, dimana lubang-lubang dari stiker penjajar berada.

4 .Masukkan jangkar plastik dipasok ke dalam lubang yang telah dibor, kemudian
selaraskan lubang di dasar kamera dengan jangkar plastik.

5.Kamera dapat dipasang dengan kabel disalurkan melalui dinding, langit-langit atau
dari samping.

6.Masukkan sekrup yang disediakan melalui lubang. Gunakan obeng untuk
mengencangkan secara aman.
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Koneksi Umum (tanpa PoE)
Hubungkan kamera jaringan ke switch atau router melalui kabel Ethernet.
Hubungkan kabel power yang tersedia dari kamera ke stopkontak.

Koneksi dengan PoE Switch
Jika menggunakan switch PoE, hubungkan kamera jaringan ke switch melalui kabel
Ethernet, yang akan memberikan tenaga dan transmisi data melalui kabel tersebut.
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4. Konfigurasi dengan Wizard

Masukkan CD DCS-6112V/DCS-6113V ke CD-ROM drive komputer Anda untuk memulai
instalasi. Jika fungsi Autorun pada komputer Anda dinonaktifkan, atau jika Launcher

D-Link gagal untuk memulai secara otomatis, klik Start> Run. Ketikkan D: \ autorun.exe,
dimana D: mewakili huruf drive dari CD-ROM drive Anda.

Kiik “Setup Wizard” untuk memulai instalasi. ———7y

‘Welcome 1o the InstalShield Wizard for Setup
Wizatd SE

The IrstalShiedo o il st Seup Wizadd E on
ol Conpute, ToCane, ik N,

Setelah mengklik “Setup Wizard”, jendela berikut akan
terbuka.

Klik “Next” untuk melanjutkannya. CEe] ot |

IMFORTANT -READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF USING
A5E READ THIS ASREENE EFORE USING THIS SOFTWARE
[DLINK SYSTEMS.INC. (D LNK')WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0YDU DHLY IF
G M LLNG
010

PROMETLY BETURN THE UNUSED
7S AUTHORIZED AESELLER) FROM

Klik “Yes” untuk menyetujui Perjanjian Lisensi.

w

s e ermom e >

‘anoiher elder I

>

(7]

>

Untuk memulai proses instalasi, klik “Next.” P oo | o

T ©)

Catatan: Penginstalan dapat berlangsung selama Itk Vi ot Z

beberapa menit untuk menyelesaikan. - A 5',

>

Klik “Finish” untuk meyelesaikan proses instalasi. pCF] -
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Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang dibuat di
menu Start Windows Anda. e

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Setup Wizard akan muncul dan menampilkan alamat
MAC dan alamat IP dari kamera Anda (s). Jika Anda
memiliki sebuah server DHCP pada jaringan Anda,
Alamat IP yang valid akan ditampilkan. Jika jaringan

Anda tidak menggunakan DHCP server, default IP statis B -

kamera jaringan 192.168.0.20 akan ditampilkan.

Klik tombol Wizard untuk melanjutkan. — ———

@ sECuRICAr Network

Setup an Admin ID and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Masukkan ID dan password Admin. Ketika login untuk

pertama kalinya, ID Admin bawaan adalah admin e oo

dengan password dibiarkan kosong. S —
Klik Next, untuk melanjutkan ke halaman berikutnya. ﬁg] 9
Pilih DHCP jika kamera Anda mendapatkan alamat Set 1P Addross

IP secara otomatis ketika boot up. Pilih IP statis jika
kamera akan menggunakan alamat IP yang sama
setiap kali dimulai.

Soondary 045

Klik Next, untuk melanjutkan ke halaman berikutnya. 33 9|

) SECURIC 411 ok
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‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.

Luangkan waktu sejenak untuk mengkonfirmasi ﬁ;ﬂ
pengaturan Anda dan klik Restart.
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Melihat Kamera melalui Web Browser

Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang dibuat di
menu Start Windows Anda. o

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE s

Pilih kamera dan klik tombol yang berlabel "Link" untuk
mengakses konfigurasi web.

Setup Wizard akan secara otomatis membuka browser
web Anda ke alamat IP dari kamera.

Windows Security =

19216816 a streaming server

Masukkan admin sebagai username bawaan dan
password biarkan kosong. Klik OK untuk melanjutkan. s

vy}
Bagian ini menampilkan video langsung dari kamera ;
Anda. Anda dapat memilih profil video dan melihat atau >
mengoperasikan kamera. Untuk informasi tambahan n
tentang konfigurasi web, silakan merujuk ke panduan 2
pengguna yang disertakan pada CD-ROM atau melalui zZ
situs D-Link. O
(o]
Z
m
*
>
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5. Mengatur Sudut Pandang

Kendurkan sekrup putar dan atur modul lensa ke kiri dan kanan sampai posisi yang
diinginkan tercapai, kencangkan sekrup putar kembali setelah selesai. Kendurkan
sekrup kemiringan pada kedua sisi kamera, dan atur modul lensa ke atas dan ke bawah
sampai posisi yang diinginkan tercapai; kencangkan sekrup kemiringan setelah selesai.
Kendurkan sekrup penyesuaian gambar dan putar lensa untuk menyesuaikan gambar
kamera sampai orientasi yang diinginkan tercapai, kencangkan sekrup penyesuaian
gambar setelah selesai.

& Pan 350° ;

-

7 7‘ Kendorkan mE s
ek 7Op
& & U A
S \» o
Kemiringan 85

6. Memasang tutup/rumahan

1.Sejajarkan bagian dalam dari penutup hitam dengan tekukan di kedua sisi lensa,
perbaiki Cover hitam.

2.Jika Anda memilih untuk mengalihkan kabel melalui langit-langit atau dinding, aturlah
kabel dengan rapi melalui lubang kabel. Jika Anda memilih untuk mengalihkan kabel
dari samping, lepaskan pelat A.

3.Pasang penutup kubah pada kamera seperti arah yang ditunjukkan di bawah ini.
Dengan desain mekanisme “idiot-proof”, penutup kubah tidak dapat melekat jika
sudutnya tidak cocok.

4.Akhirnya, pastikan semua bagian dari kamera sudah terpasang dengan baik.
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Dukungan Teknis

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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